
NOT TO SCALE

JOB NO: 100-22-0064

Boring Location Plan - Borrow Pit LEGEND

Fi
gu

re
 3CLIENT: Foth Infrastructure and 

Environmental, LLC

ADDRESS:
2121 Innovation Court
De Pere, WI 54115

Maintenance, Repair, & Overhaul Facility

Boring Location

Memphis International Airport
Memphis, TN

Date: 11/30/22 DRAWN BY: BDK REVIEWED BY: DLH

N

B-49B-50

A
IR

W
A

Y
 B

LV
D

Access Gate



94

100

100

83

Topsoil (13 Inches)

LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, orange and brown,
moist (FILL)

LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, orange with dark-brown
mottling, moist (FILL)

LEAN CLAY, reddish-brown with gray mottling, moist
(FILL)

Boring Terminated at 10 FBGS

1.1

6.0

8.5

10.0

4-2-3

3-2-2

WoH-2-1

WoH-
WoH-
WoH

5

4

3

0

20.0

17.2

17.7

21.8

P
la

st
ic

ity
 I

nd
ex

Sheet  1  of  1

D
ep

th
, 

fe
et

4

8

12

16

20

24

28

32

Remarks:

G
ra

ph
ic

 L
og

Li
qu

id
 L

im
it

10.0
10/19/22
10/19/22
AC (ATHENA)
JB (KSWA)

Completion Depth (ft.):
Date Started:
Date Completed:
Drilled By:
Logged By:

Location:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

PROJECT NO.:

Maintenance Repair Overhaul

Memphis International Airport

100-22-0064

R
ec

ov
er

y 
(%

)

Geoprobe 7120DT track-mounted drill rig w/
auto-hammer. 3-1/4" I.D. HSA. AWJ Split-Spoon sampling.
Groundwater not encountered during drilling operations. Boring
backfilled with auger cuttings upon completion.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

S
am

pl
esApprox. Surface El. (feet, MSL):

R
Q

D
 (

%
)

See Boring Location Plan

P
oc

ke
t 

P
en

 (
ts

f)

S
P

T
 V

al
ue

s

BORING NO. B-49

N
-V

al
ue

W
a

te
r 

C
o

n
te

n
t 

(%
)

P
la

st
ic

 L
im

it

ATHENA BORING LOG



78

89

100

83

Topsoil (12 Inches)

LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, brown, moist (FILL)

LEAN CLAY, trace gravel, orange, moist (FILL)

LEAN CLAY, with gravel, brown and dark-gray, moist
(FILL)

Boring Terminated at 10 FBGS

1.0

3.5

6.0

10.0

3-4-3

2-2-2

6-5-4

7-2-1

7

4

9

3

15.6

17.1

13.2

19.5

P
la

st
ic

ity
 I

nd
ex

Sheet  1  of  1

D
ep

th
, 

fe
et

4

8

12

16

20

24

28

32

Remarks:

G
ra

ph
ic

 L
og

Li
qu

id
 L

im
it

10.0
10/19/22
10/19/22
AC (ATHENA)
JB (KSWA)

Completion Depth (ft.):
Date Started:
Date Completed:
Drilled By:
Logged By:

Location:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

PROJECT NO.:

Maintenance Repair Overhaul

Memphis International Airport

100-22-0064

R
ec

ov
er

y 
(%

)

Geoprobe 7120DT track-mounted drill rig w/
auto-hammer. 3-1/4" I.D. HSA. AWJ Split-Spoon sampling.
Groundwater not encountered during drilling operations. Boring
backfilled with auger cuttings upon completion.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

S
am

pl
esApprox. Surface El. (feet, MSL):

R
Q

D
 (

%
)

See Boring Location Plan

P
oc

ke
t 

P
en

 (
ts

f)

S
P

T
 V

al
ue

s

BORING NO. B-50

N
-V

al
ue

W
a

te
r 

C
o

n
te

n
t 

(%
)

P
la

st
ic

 L
im

it

ATHENA BORING LOG


