

N NOT TO SCALE

ATHENA BORING LOG



BORING NO. B-49

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

PROJECT NO.: Sheet 1 of 1

		11100201							`	511000	1 01	
Depth, feet	Graphic Log	Approx. Surface El. (feet, MSL): Location: See Boring Location Plan MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	SalumeS	Recovery (%)	RQD (%)	SPT Values	N-Value	Pocket Pen (tsf)	Water Content (%)	Liquid Limit	Plastic Limit	Plasticity Index
	71 1/2	Topsoil (13 Inches)							_>			
 		LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, orange and brown, moist (FILL)	1.1_	94		4-2-3	5		20.0			
- 4 - 				100		3-2-2	4		17.2			
 		LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, orange with dark-brown mottling, moist (FILL)	6.0	100		WoH-2-1	3		17.7			
- 8 - 		LEAN CLAY, reddish-brown with gray mottling, moist	0.0	83		WoH- WoH- WoH	0		21.8			
- 12-	-	Doining Tommitted at 10 1 Dec				Worr						
- 16-												
 	-											
 -20-												
-	-											
-24-	_											
-												
-												
-28-												
F -												
	-											
-32- 												
-												
Com	nlation	Denth (ft.): 10.0 Remarks: Geonrol	ho 711	חחד	track	mountod	L drill	ria v				

Date Started:

Logged By:

Completion Depth (ft.): 10.0 10/19/22 10/19/22 Date Completed: AC (ATHENA) JB (KSWA) Drilled By:

Remarks: Geoprobe 7120DT track-mounted drill rig w/ auto-hammer. 3-1/4" I.D. HSA. AWJ Split-Spoon sampling. Groundwater not encountered during drilling operations. Boring backfilled with auger cuttings upon completion.

ATHENA BORING LOG



BORING NO. B-50

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION:

Sheet 1 of 1

Depth, feet	Graphic Log	Approx. Surface El. (feet, MSL): Location: See Boring Location Plan MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	Samples	Recovery (%)	RQD (%)	SPT Values	N-Value	Pocket Pen (tsf)	Water Content (%)	Liquid Limit	Plastic Limit	Plasticity Index
	711/7	Topsoil (12 Inches)							>			
		LEAN CLAY, sandy, with gravel, brown, moist (FILL)	.0	78		3-4-3	7		15.6			
- 4 - 		3 LEAN CLAY, trace gravel, orange, moist (FILL)	3.5	89		2-2-2	4		17.1			
 		6 LEAN CLAY, with gravel, brown and dark-gray, moist (FILL)	5.0	100		6-5-4	9		13.2			
- 8 - 		10	0.0	83		7-2-1	3		19.5			
L _		Boring Terminated at 10 FBGS										
_12−												
_ '												
	1											
-16-												
	1											
	1											
-	1											
-20-	1											
	1											
<u> </u>												
<u> </u>												
-24-												
<u> </u>												
-28	.											
L -												
L _												
L _]											
32												
]											
	1											
C		Denth (ft.): 10.0 Demarks: Geografi	20 7120	DT 4	rook i	mauntad	الناما	-ia v				

Completion Depth (ft.): 10.0
Date Started: 10/19
Date Completed: 10/19

Drilled By:

Logged By:

10/19/22 10/19/22 AC (ATHENA) JB (KSWA) Remarks: Geoprobe 7120DT track-mounted drill rig w/ auto-hammer. 3-1/4" I.D. HSA. AWJ Split-Spoon sampling. Groundwater not encountered during drilling operations. Boring backfilled with auger cuttings upon completion.